
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007249-2021 

Contract

Lincolnshire Independent Advocacy Services

Lincolnshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-007249

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a3c2  

Published 8 April 2021, 2:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire County Council

County Offices, Newland

Lincoln

LN1 1YL

Contact

Mrs Marie Kaempfe-Rice

Email

marie.kaempfe-rice@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1522554087

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007249-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007249-2021
mailto:marie.kaempfe-rice@lincolnshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Health and Social Care

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Lincolnshire Independent Advocacy Services

Reference number

DN514028

II.1.2) Main CPV code

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk
https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 5

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lincolnshire County Council has undertaken a procurement for Lincolnshire Independent
Advocacy Services. The support of an independent advocate can help a person form and
articulate their views about what they should receive in terms of social care, mental health
and general health services, explain how they are being treated and feel they should be
treated

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,392,320

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Advocacy provision within Lincolnshire

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CO998

Title

Lincolnshire Independent Advocacy Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Voiceability

Unit 1 The Old Granary, Westwick

Cambridge

CB24 3AR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

National registration number



Page 5 to 5

379884

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,392,320

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-06-28T17:56:20+0100
	TCPDF




